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-CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS-

Estd. I 974

M.R.M. Nishad AcAAcs

SRI LANKA TITIATHLON
5l /2. Anancla Coomaraswarnv Mawatha

Colombo 07

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3IST MARCH 2023

939,023.19
I 1.00 L)39.034.t9

939.034. I 9

r0,000.00 10,000.00

___:i2_91!e

We have plepared the above Balance Sheet of Sri Lanl<a'L'iathlon as at 3lst Maloh 2023 ancl the Inconre
and Expenclitule fbr the year ended on that date fiom bool<s and infbrrration ploducecl by the Association.

Chartered Accor,rntatrts

24tt'May,2023 SRI LANKA TRIATHLON

ASSET'S

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash at banl<- Nations Tnrst Banl< - 0l I 1000 13582
Cash in hand

REPRESENTINC:

ACCUMULATED FUND

Retained earnings

Add: Excess o['inconte over expenditLrre tbr the year

CURRENI- LIABILITIES
Audit 1'ees

885,743.79

43,290.41
929,034.19

'lO5 1/1, S. Mahinda Mawatha,
Colombo 1O.
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M.S.M. titfry & Co.
-CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS-

Estd.1974

M.R.M. Nishad AcAAcs

SRI LANKA TRIATHLON
5 I /2" Anantla Coomarirswamv Mirwatha

Colombo 07

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS FOR THE
YBAR BNDED 3IST MABCH2023

INCOME
Annual glant fi'om National Olyutpic Cornmittee of Sri Lanl<a
Interest Ir.rcorne Net of WHT

LESS: [XPENDITURES
Audit fee

2023 Membership fbe - National Olympic Comnrittce
Arrrrrral lerrtal lor web dourairr
2023 Atttliation f'ee - Asian Triathlon
2023 AflLliation fee - World Triathlon
Barrk charges

Quicl< booh rnaintenance
Excess of income over expenditure

200.000.00
41,890.4t

r0,000.00
5,000.00
6.500.00

55,050.00

100.500.00
22.550.005,000.00ffi

gr. JlFF4,
q'- 

@j tstd.1sz4 rr
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105 1 /1 , S. Mahinda Mawatha,
Colombo 1O.rlBsli;Z;t,,z 0B o, 1 2678231 fi ;irfryoeureka.lk



SRT LANKA TRIATHLON

Opening Balanoe on 01st Apri[.2022
Cash at Bank - Nations 'I'rust Bank
Cash irr hand

Receipts

Annr"ral grant fiom National Olynrpic Cornmittee of Sri
lnterest Income

Payntents

Audit fee

2023 Mernbership lee - National Olympic Comrrittce
Annrral rental tbr web donrain
2023 Afllliation fbe - Asian "friathlon

2023 Atltliation f-ee - World Triarhlon
Bank charges

Quick book maintenarrce

Balance on 3 lst March. 2023
Cash at bank - Nations Trust Bank - 0l I 100013582
Cash in hand

Lanka

89 5 ,l 3'.2.1 8

I t.00

200,000.00

47,890.41

r0,000.00
5,000.00
6,500.00

55,050.00
r00,500.00
22,550.00

5,000.00

939,023.t9
I 1.00

I ,1 43 ,634 .19 _1,t43,63!.tg
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